
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Summer is here! 

We can’t believe that we are in the final half term already! Our topic this 
half term is ‘Sea Adventures’ so please ensure you look at the new 
knowledge organiser in your child’s book bag. If you visit a beach before 
now and the end of term, please upload some photos onto your child’s 
Tapestry. 

 

 

Dates for your diary  

Fri 6th June: Stay and Read- 8:45am-9:00am 

Thu 12th June: Father’s Day Event (see letter) 

Fri 13th June: RRA trip to Hornsea 

Mon 16th June: RAB trip to Hornsea 

Tue 17th June: RKG trip to Hornsea  

Fri 20th June: Sports Day- 9:30am-11:15am 

Mon 23rd June: Pirate Dress up day 

Tue 1st July- Year 1 Information evening- 3:30pm 

Wed 2nd July- Final Stay and Play- 1:30pm-3:00pm 

Mon 7th July- Fri 11th July- Transition week in Year 1 

Wed 16th July- Teddy Bear picnic (letter to follow) 

Fri 18th July- Party day (letter to follow) 

Fri 18th July- School closes for the summer holidays 

 

 

 

 

 Sun Safety 

This term we will be talking to the children about sun 
safety. We ask that you apply an 8-hour sunscreen to 
your child before school and send them with a sun hat.  
You are welcome to send your child with a bottle of 
sunscreen for them to reapply at lunch time. Staff are 
not able to apply sun protection but will closely 
supervise the children.  

Please label sunscreen bottles and sun hats. 

 

  

 

 

Preparing for Year 1 

Reading and handwriting continue to be 
a big priority for us and we thank you for 
all the support you give your child at 
home. Please continue to listen to your 
child read every day. The children will be 
organised into handwriting groups this 
half term to focus on forming upper and 
lower case letters correctly and on a line. 

 

 

 

Home Task 

We would like you to support your child to 
make their favourite sea creature and help 
them find out 1 fact about it. Please bring 
your creation to school on Tuesday 24th June 
so your child can take part in a ‘show and 
tell’ activity. 

  

 

 


